NOTICE

Subject:- Petition filed by Loknete Sundarraoji Solanke Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd., (LSSSSKL) (Formerly Majalgaon Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd.) for Refund of Expenditure for Power Evacuation System by MSEDCL / MSETCL, 22 MW Bagasse Based Cogeneration Power Project.

Case No. 08 of 2019

I am directed to communicate that the hearing scheduled on **Thursday**, 11 April, 2019 at 10.00 hrs has been postponed. The next date of hearing will be intimated.

> Sd/-(R. S. Sonawane) Dy. Director (Legal)

Loknete Sundarraoji Solanke Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd., (LSSSSKL) Petitioner (Formerly Majalgaon Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd.)

At Post Telgaon, Tehsil Dharur,

Dist. Beed - 431131

E-mail: cogenindia.pune@gmail.com

The Chief Engineer (Power Purchase), Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd Plot No G-9, Prakashgad, 5th floor, Station Road, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

E-mail: ceppmsedcl@gmail.com

The Chief Engineer (Power Purchase), Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Co. Ltd. (MSETCL),

'Prakashganga', Plot No. C-19, E – Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

E-mail: AGMCA@mahatransco.in

Respondent No. 1

Respondent No. 2